
TX

IL

IA

MN
WI

MO

FL

KS

OK

MI

AL GA

PA
IN

AR

NY

LA

NC
VA

TN

KY

MS

OH
NE

SD
ME

ND

SC

WV

VT NH

MI

NJ
MD

MA
CT

DE

RI

65°W

65°W

70°W

70°W

75°W

75°W

80°W

80°W

85°W

85°W

90°W

90°W

95°W

95°W
45

°N

45
°N

40
°N

40
°N

35
°N

35
°N

30
°N

30
°N

25
°N

25
°N

²

Prepared by NOAA Fisheries 
Office of Sustainable Fisheries

Highly Migratory Species Division
Silver Spring, MD

(LJFL (cm) < 20-182)

Essential Fish Habitat
Juvenile Longbill Spearfish

(Tetrapturus pfluegeri)
Legend

EEZ

bathy 200m

bathy 2000m

JUV Longbill Spearfish 70PVC

JUV Longbill Spearfish 80PVC

JUV Longbill Spearfish 90PVC

JUV Longbill Spearfish 95PVC

JUV Longbill Spearfish 95PVC (Pref Alt)

1999 JUV Longbill Spearfish EFH

Juvenile Data Gender
F - 47
M - 55
U - 341

Juvenile Data Source
CSTP - 2       CTS - 221

POP - 202  TBF - 18
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